Users Committee Innsbruck Airport

Georg Steigberger c/o Austrian Airlines Officepark 2 A-1030 Wien

To all Users of Innsbruck Airport

29th August 2023

Invitation to the Users Committee Assembly of Innsbruck Airport

Dear Madam, Dear Sir,

enclosed please find the invitation and the agenda for the second Users Committee Assembly in 2023 at Innsbruck Airport.

The meeting will take place on **2nd October 2023**, **10:00 a.m.** online via Microsoft Teams. For getting a link to the meeting we kindly ask to advise if you will attend this Users Committee Assembly until 25th September 2023 at the latest to

Airport Innsbruck attention Mrs. Prok. Dipl.-Kff.(FH) Nadine Herrmann Fürstenweg 180, 6020 Innsbruck, Austria phone: +43 512 22525 120 e-mail: nadine.herrmann@innsbruck-airport.com

Best regards,

Georg Steigberger e.h. Chairman of the User Committee at Innsbruck Airport

Invitation to the 27th Meeting (corresponding "FEG") of the

USERS COMMITTEE

at Innsbruck Airport

at: 02nd October 2023

place: Microsoft Teams Meeting

Tiroler Flughafenbetriebsgesellschaft m.b.H.

start: 10:00 a.m.

Agenda

- 1) Address of welcome and opening by the chairman of the Users Committee
- 2) Approval of quorum
- 3) Approval of the protocol for the 26th meeting of the Users Committee
- 4) Information for the users by Innsbruck Airport according §12 FEG
- 5) Information for Innsbruck Airport by the users according §12 FEG
- 6) Miscellaneous

Georg Steigberger e.h. Chairman of the Users Committee at Innsbruck Airport